Keysight 8490D
Coaxial Attenuators
Technical Overview
dc to 50 GHz 2.4 mm connectors
Телефон: +7 (499) 685-7744
Introduction

uncertainties.
3 | Keysight | Keysight Coaxial Attenuators 8490D– Technical Overview
Specifications and Ordering Information
Attenuation (dB) SWR (Maximum)
Atten. Data
Uncert. (dB)
Min. (GHz) Max. (GHz) Max. (GHz) (GHz) (GHz) (GHz) (GHz)
0 to 50 0 to 26.5 26.5 to 50 0 to 26.5 26.5 to 40 40 to 50 0.4 to 50
8490D-003 2.5 3.9 4.8 1.15 1.25 1.45 ±0.6
8490D-006 5.4 6.9 7.8 1.15 1.25 1.45 ±0.6
8490D-010 9.4 10.9 11.3 1.15 1.25 1.45 ±0.6
8490D-020 19.2 21.3 21.7 1.15 1.25 1.45 ±0.6
8490D-030 29.2 31.3 31.7 1.15 1.25 1.45 ±0.8
8490D-040 38.2 42.5 42.5 1.08 1.15 1.25 ±1.7
Specifications
Frequency range dc to 50 GHz
Impedance (nominal) 50 µ
Connector 2.4 mm
Power (maximum) 1 W average; 100 W peak
Environmental
Temperature
Operating –5°C to +50°C
Non-operating –55°C to +75°C
 Altitude
Operating 15,000 ft
Non-operating 50,000 ft
Humidity Cycling, 5 days, +40°C @ 95% R.H.
Vibration 0.015 in., 5-55-5 Hz, 14 min., 3 axes
Shock 100 g, 1 to 2 ms, 3 times, 3 planes
Dimensions
Length 27 mm (1.06 in.) 3, 6, 10, 20 dB
29 mm (1.14 in.) long 30, 40 dB
Diameter 8 mm (.312 in.)
Ordering information
Coaxial attenuator
8490D dc to 50 GHz, 2.4 mm coaxial connector
Options
To add options to a product, use the following ordering scheme:
Model 8490D
Model options 8490D-opt#1
8490D-opt#2
Attenuation (must choose one)
8490D-003 3 dB attenuation
8490D-006  6 dB attenuation
8490D-010 10 dB attenuation
8490D-020 20 dB attenuation
8490D-030 30 dB attenuation
8490D-040 40 dB attenuation
8490D-UK6 Calibration data
Телефон: +7 (499) 685-7744